August 25 2010
VT Clean Energy Development Fund
List of Eligible VT Business Solar Tax Credit Applications

Date System
Commission- Date of  Tax Capacity Cumulative
Town of System | ed (if before Date Credit (kW; AC Rating Total Estimated Tax| Tax Credit
Name of Project/Business Project Type* 7/16/10) CPG Filed | Application OR BTU) $IkW** Project Cost Credit ($) Reservation
Hand Manchester Ctr LLC Manchester ST 3/15/2010 n/a 7/6/10 8.25 MMBtu n/a $8,000 $2,400 $2,400
Hand Manchester Ctr LLC Arlington ST 5/25/2010 n/a 7/6/10 12.4 MMBtu n/a $13,375 $4,013 $6,413
Hand Manchester Ctr LLC Pawlet ST 5/25/2010 n/a 7/6/10 33 MMBtu n/a $26,500 $7,950 $14,363
Hand Manchester Ctr LLC Manchester ST n/a n/a 7/6/10 35.5 MMBtu n/a $19,000 $5,700 $20,063
Hand Manchester Ctr LLC Wells ST n/a n/a 7/6/10| 40.07 MMBtu n/a $19,000 $5,700 $25,763
Hand Manchester Ctr LLC Londonderry ST n/a n/a 7/6/10| 40.07 MMBtu n/a $19,000 $5,700 $31,463
Trapp Family Lodge, Inc. Stowe ST n/a n/a 7/9/10 23.4 MMBtu n/a $13,175 $3,953 $35,416
Palmer House, Inc. Manchester ST n/a n/a 7/9/10 22.1MMBtu n/a $11,500 $3,450 $38,866
Kerr, John - Earth NRG
Services LLC Shelburne PV 1/4/2010| 11/23/09 7/14/10 3.8 8,157.9 $31,000 $9,300 $48,166
Corcoran, Jonathan - Earth
NRG Services LLC Bristol PV 1/15/2010| 11/18/09 7/14/10 2.9 8,245.6 $23,500 $7,050 $55,216
Bayer, Andrea - Earth NRG
Services LLC Hinesburg PV 1/21/2010 12/5/09 7/14/10 7.6 8,157.9 $62,000 $18,600 $73,816
Roos, John - Earth NRG
Services LLC Hinesburg PV 3/2/2010 1/11/10 7/14/10 7.6 8,157.9 $62,000 $18,600 $92,416
Page, Steve - Earth NRG
Services LLC Williston PV 3/4/2010| 12/30/09 7/14/10 3.8 8,157.9 $31,000 $9,300 $101,716
Harper, Kevin - Earth NRG
Services LLC Starksboro PV 3/10/2010 1/11/10 7/14/10 3.8 8,157.9 $31,000 $9,300 $111,016
Letourneau, Andrew - Earth
NRG Services LLC Monkton PV 3/11/2010 1/11/10 7/14/10 7.6 8,157.9 $62,000 $18,600 $129,616
Farlice-Rubio, Bobby - Earth
NRG Services LLC Barnet PV 3/12/2010| 11/15/09 7/14/10 3.8 8,157.9 $31,000 $9,300 $138,916
Hudson, Kathy - Earth NRG
Services LLC Williston PV 3/22/2010 2/1/10 7/14/10 2.9 8,245.6 $23,500 $7,050 $145,966
Earth NRG Services LLC -
Yestermorrow Design and Warren PV 4/20/2010| 10/30/09 7/14/10 26.6 8,157.9 $217,000 $65,100 $211,066
Common Ground Center -
Earth NRG Services LLC Starksboro PV 4/23/2010 2/2/10 7/14/10 19.0 8,157.9 $155,000 $46,500 $257,566
Winsor, John - Earth NRG North
Services LLC Ferrisburgh PV 4/28/2010 2/25/10 7/14/10 3.8 8,157.9 $31,000 $9,300 $266,866
Pilcher, Stephen - Earth NRG
Services LLC Monkton PV 4/30/2010 1/29/10 7/14/10 3.8 8,157.9 $31,000 $9,300 $276,166
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Lacy, Chuck - Earth NRG
Services LLC Jericho PV 4/30/2010 3/9/10 7/14/10 7.6 8,157.9 $62,000 $18,600 $294,766
Band B Nurseries LLC Morrisville PV 5/1/2010| 10/26/09 7/14/10 6.0 5,727.5 $34,365 $10,310 $305,076
Nostrand, Tom - Earth NRG
Services LLC Hinesburg PV 5/3/2010 3/3/10 7/14/10 2.9 8,245.6 $23,500 $7,050 $312,126
John, Alex - Earth NRG Essex
Services LLC Junction PV 5/4/2010 3/15/10 7/14/10 3.8 8,157.9 $31,000 $9,300 $321,426
Severance, Nancy - Earth
NRG Services LLC Charlotte PV 5/10/2010 2/25/10 7/14/10 2.9 8,245.6 $23,500 $7,050 $328,476
Hayes, Steve - Earth NRG
Services LLC Williston PV 5/12/2010 3/1/10 7/14/10 3.8 8,157.9 $31,000 $9,300 $337,776
Shuma, Steve - Earth NRG
Services LLC Underhill PV 5/13/2010 2/25/10 7/14/10 3.8 8,157.9 $31,000 $9,300 $347,076
Bradish, Bob - Earth NRG
Services LLC Williston PV 5/13/2010 3/25/10 7/14/10 3.8 8,157.9 $31,000 $9,300 $356,376
Kelly, David - Earth NRG
Services LLC Hinesburg PV 5/14/2010 3/31/10 7/14/10 3.8 8,157.9 $31,000 $9,300 $365,676
Kolk, Craig - Earth NRG
Services LLC Williston PV 5/18/2010 3/25/10 7/14/10 3.8 8,157.9 $31,000 $9,300 $374,976
Dreibelbis, Jeff - Earth NRG
Services LLC Williston PV 5/18/2010 3/31/10 7/14/10 3.8 8,157.9 $31,000 $9,300 $384,276
Silverman, Lori Racha - Earth
NRG Services LLC Charlotte PV 5/20/2010 4/6/10 7/14/10 3.8 8,157.9 $31,000 $9,300 $393,576
Cote, Alan - Earth NRG
Services LLC Williston PV 5/20/2010 4/9/10 7/14/10 2.9 8,245.6 $23,500 $7,050 $400,626
Govett, lan - Earth NRG
Services LLC Charlotte PV 5/25/2010 4/13/10 7/14/10 3.8 8,157.9 $31,000 $9,300 $409,926
Rosenfeld, Peter - Earth NRG
Services LLC Charlotte PV 5/26/2010 4/13/10 7/14/10 3.8 8,157.9 $31,000 $9,300 $419,226
Anderson, Kristopher - Earth
NRG Services LLC Addison PV 5/28/2010 3/30/10 7/14/10 3.8 8,157.9 $31,000 $9,300 $428,526
Walrafen, Janice - Earth NRG East
Services LLC Montpelier PV 6/4/2010 2/22/10 7/14/10 7.6 8,157.9 $62,000 $18,600 $447,126
Eardensohn, Paul - Earth NRG
Services LLC Warren PV 6/4/2010 4/9/10 7/14/10 11.4 8,157.9 $93,000 $27,900 $475,026
Howard, Tracy - Earth NRG
Services LLC Benson PV 6/8/2010 4/28/10 7/14/10 3.8 8,157.9 $31,000 $9,300 $484,326
McSherry, Joe - Earth NRG
Services LLC Richmond PV 6/9/2010 4/9/10 7/14/10 15.2 8,157.9 $124,000 $37,200 $521,526
Myers, Jim - Earth NRG
Services LLC Colchester PV 6/9/2010 4/9/10 7/14/10 11.4 8,157.9 $93,000 $27,900 $549,426
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Pemberton, Richard - Earth
NRG Services LLC Richmond PV 6/11/2010 4/16/10 7/14/10 3.8 8,157.9 $31,000 $9,300 $558,726
Kokinda, Nate - Earth NRG
Services LLC Richmond PV 6/11/2010 4/16/10 7/14/10 3.8 8,157.9 $31,000 $9,300 $568,026
Davis, Ralph - Earth NRG
Services LLC Waterbury PV 6/15/2010 4/21/10 7/14/10 3.8 8,157.9 $31,000 $9,300 $577,326
Snake Mountain Boatworks
LLC Weybridge PV 6/16/2010 2/25/10 7/8/10 11.4 8,157.9 $93,000 $27,900 $605,226
Plant Technologies Charlotte PV 6/21/2010 3/31/10 7/14/10 3.8 8,289.5 $31,500 $9,450 $614,676
Dunlop, Brian - Earth NRG
Services LLC Hinesburg PV 6/22/2010 4/30/10 7/14/10 3.8 8,157.9 $31,000 $9,300 $623,976
Benoit Properties, Inc. Berlin PV 6/24/2010 5/6/10 7/7/10 21.0 8,930.7 $187,330 $56,199 $680,175
Goldman, Dan - Earth NRG
Services LLC Williston PV 6/25/2010 4/15/10 7/14/10 2.9 8,245.6 $23,500 $7,050 $687,225
Thomas, Dave - Earth NRG
Services LLC Richmond PV 6/30/2010 3/31/10 7/14/10 3.8 8,157.9 $31,000 $9,300 $696,525
Elder, Caleb - Earth NRG
Services LLC Starksboro PV na 9/4/09 7/14/10 3.9 7,948.7 $31,000 $9,300 $705,825
Stamm, Peter - Earth NRG | Westminster
Services LLC West PV na 10/5/09 7/14/10 3.9 7,948.7 $31,000 $9,300 $715,125
Dynapower Corp. S. Burlington PV na| 12/10/09 7/15/10 140.4 4,858.1 $682,307 $204,692 $919,817
Green Mountain Power Corp. Berlin PV na 1/8/10 7/9/10 189.9 6,846.1 $1,300,000 $390,000| $1,309,817
Addison Solar Farm, LLC Burlington PV na 2/10/10 7/6/01 1,000.0 6,000.0 $6,000,000 $1,800,000| $3,109,817
McGrath, Mark - Earth NRG
Services LLC Greensboro PV na 2/22/10 7/14/10 2.9 8,103.4 $23,500 $7,050| $3,116,867
Hollenbeck, David and Julie -
Earth NRG Services LLC Shelburne PV na 3/6/10 7/14/10 12.0 7,769.4 $93,000 $27,900| $3,144,767
Fragola, Mark - Earth NRG
Services LLC Shelburne PV na 3/17/10 7/14/10 3.9 7,948.7 $31,000 $9,300| $3,154,067
Brassard, Frankie - Earth
NRG Services LLC Williston PV na 3/23/10 7/14/10 3.9 7,948.7 $31,000 $9,300| $3,163,367
Chittenden County Solar South PV na 4/2/10 7/8/10 2,000.0 5,993.6 $11,987,126 $3,596,138| $6,759,505
Green Mountain Power Corp. | Montpelier PV na 4/2/10 7/12/10 122.9 4,475.5 $550,000 $165,000| $6,924,505
Hegman, Bill and Lisanne -
Earth NRG Services LLC Huntington PV na| 4/12/10 7/14/10 4.0 5,889.7 $23,500 $7,050| $6,931,555
Palmer, Alan - Earth NRG
Services LLC Shelburne PV nal 4/14/10 7/14/10 12.5 2,472.1 $31,000 $9,300| $6,940,855
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Antos, John and Kay - Earth
NRG Services LLC Starksboro PV na 4/14/10 7/14/10 4.2 7,416.3 $31,000 $9,300| $6,950,155
Cole, Frank and Judy - Earth
NRG Services LLC Shelburne PV na 4/16/10 7/14/10 3.9 7,948.7 $31,000 $9,300| $6,959,455
Green Mountain Club - Earth | Waterbury
NRG Services LLC Center PV na 4/16/10 7/14/10 12.5 7,416.3 $93,000 $27,900| $6,987,355
Erdman, Fred and Cole, Cindy
- Earth NRG Services LLC Richmond PV na 4/17/10 7/14/10 3.9 7,948.7 $31,000 $9,300| $6,996,655
Pete, Richard - Earth NRG
Services LLC*** Charlotte PV na| 4/21/10 7/14/10 1.4 8,157.9 $11,151 $3,345| $7,000,000
Projects above this line have been awarded tax credit reservations
Pete, Richard - Earth NRG
Services LLC*** Charlotte PV na 4/21/10 7/14/10 6.2 8,157.9 $50,849 $15,255| $7,015,255
Gilmore, Peter - Earth NRG
Services LLC Shelburne PV na 4/22/10 7/14/10 4.2 5,622.0 $23,500 $7,050| $7,022,305
EOS Ventures Pownal PV na 5/3/10 7/14/10 2,200.0 3,409.1 $7,500,000 $2,500,000 $9,522,305
Ziegler, Mike - Earth NRG South
Services LLC Burlington PV na 5/5/10 7/12/10 3.9 7,948.7 $31,000 $9,300| $9,531,605
Mathew Rubin Montpelier PV na 5/5/10 7/14/10 15.2 8,315.8 $126,400 $37,920| $9,569,525
McKay, Barbara - Earth NRG North
Services LLC Ferrisburgh PV na 5/5/10 7/14/10 3.9 7,948.7 $31,000 $9,300| $9,578,825
Granda, Chris - Earth NRG
Services LLC Richmond PV na 5/5/10 7/14/10 3.9 7,948.7 $31,000 $9,300| $9,588,125
Murphy, David - Earth NRG
Services LLC Montpelier PV na 5/5/10 7/14/10 3.9 7,948.7 $31,000 $9,300| $9,597,425
Green Acres Two - Earth NRG
Services LLC Hinesburg PV na 5/5/10 7/14/10 142.5 6,694.7 $954,000 $286,200| $9,883,625
Wills Two, LLC Burlington PV na 5/6/10 7/6/10 35.9 7,797.3 $280,000 $84,000| $9,967,625
Savoie, David - Earth NRG
Services LLC Richmond PV na 5/7/10 7/14/10 4.0 7,769.4 $31,000 $9,300| $9,976,925
Platt, Robert and Thea - Earth
NRG Services LLC Shelburne PV na 5/7/10 7/14/10 4.2 7,416.3 $31,000 $9,300| $9,986,225
Platt Realty, LLC Williston PV na 5/7/10 7/15/10 4.2 7,416.3 $31,000 $9,300| $9,995,525
Lamberson, Paul - Earth NRG
Services LLC Hinesburg PV na 5/12/10 7/14/10 3.9 7,948.7 $31,000 $9,300| $10,004,825
Farrar, Steve - Earth NRG
Services LLC Richmond PV na 5/12/10 7/14/10 7.8 7,948.7 $62,000 $18,600| $10,023,425
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Scannell, Dennis - Earth NRG
Services LLC Waterbury PV na 5/12/10 7/14/10 5.8 8,103.4 $47,000 $14,100| $10,037,525
Everest, Bill - Earth NRG
Services LLC Milton PV na 5/13/10 7/14/10 7.8 7,948.7 $62,000 $18,600| $10,056,125
Pete, Richard - Earth NRG
Services LLC Charlotte PV na 5/14/10 7/14/10 3.9 7,948.7 $31,000 $9,300| $10,065,425
Novak, Matt - Earth NRG
Services LLC Charlotte PV na 5/14/10 7/14/10 7.8 7,948.7 $62,000 $18,600| $10,084,025
GIGO LLC S. Burlington PV na 5/17/10 7/6/10 14.4 8,702.3 $125,000 $37,500| $10,121,525
Smith, Margaret - Earth NRG
Services LLC Essex PV na 5/17/10 7/14/10 3.9 7,948.7 $31,000 $9,300| $10,130,825
Russell, Michael - Earth NRG
Services LLC Charlotte PV na 5/18/10 7/14/10 3.9 7,948.7 $31,000 $9,300| $10,140,125
American Flatbread - Earth
NRG Services LLC Waitsfield PV na 5/18/10 7/14/10 46.8 7,948.7 $372,000 $111,600| $10,251,725
Green Street, LLC - Earth
NRG Services LLC Hinesburg PV na 5/20/10 7/14/10 37.6 7,416.3 $279,000 $83,700| $10,335,425
Hysko, Dennis and Carol -
Earth NRG Services LLC Starksboro PV na 5/20/10 7/14/10 3.8 8,157.9 $31,000 $9,300| $10,344,725
Lasher, Margot - Earth NRG
Services LLC Marshfield PV na 5/21/10 7/14/10 7.8 7,948.7 $62,000 $18,600| $10,363,325
Kaynor, Chapin - Earth NRG
Services LLC Williston PV na 5/21/10 7/14/10 3.9 7,948.7 $31,000 $9,300| $10,372,625
Geer, Judy - Earth NRG
Services LLC Morrisville PV na 5/21/10 7/14/10 3.9 7,948.7 $31,000 $9,300| $10,381,925
Hansen, Jake - Earth NRG
Services LLC Starksboro PV na 5/21/10 7/14/10 3.0 7,859.5 $23,500 $7,050| $10,388,975
Wulff, John - Earth NRG
Services LLC Waterbury PV na 5/24/10 7/14/10 3.9 7,948.7 $31,000 $9,300| $10,398,275
Lampke, Barry - Earth NRG
Services LLC Hinesburg PV na 5/24/10 7/14/10 3.9 7,948.7 $31,000 $9,300| $10,407,575
Solmate Socks, Inc. Strafford PV na 5/25/10 7/15/10 5.2 5,262.6 $27,597 $8,279| $10,415,854
Microprocessor Designs Inc. Shelburne PV na 5/26/10 7/9/10 7.7 5,007.8 $38,535 $11,561| $10,427,415
Green Mountain Power Corp. | Shelburne PV na 5/26/10 7/12/10 141.0 5,568.2 $785,000 $235,500| $10,662,915
Light, Steven - Earth NRG
Services LLC Marshfield PV na 5/26/10 7/14/10 2.9 8,103.4 $23,500 $7,050| $10,669,965
Taylor, Mark - Earth NRG
Services LLC Charlotte PV na 5/27/10 7/14/10 3.9 7,948.7 $31,000 $9,300| $10,679,265




August 25 2010

VT Clean Energy Development Fund
List of Eligible VT Business Solar Tax Credit Applications

Date System

Commission- Date of  Tax Capacity Cumulative
Town of System | ed (if before Date Credit (kW; AC Rating Total Estimated Tax| Tax Credit
Name of Project/Business Project Type* 7/16/10) CPG Filed | Application OR BTU) $IkW** Project Cost Credit ($) Reservation
Sweeney, Shawn - Earth NRG
Services LLC Shelburne PV na 5/27/10 7/14/10 7.8 7,948.7 $62,000 $18,600| $10,697,865
Taylor, June and Howard -
Earth NRG Services LLC Jericho PV na 5/28/10 7/14/10 4.0 7,769.4 $31,000 $9,300| $10,707,165
The Anthos Association -
Earth NRG Services LLC Waitsfield PV na 6/2/10 7/14/10 12.0 7,769.4 $93,000 $27,900]| $10,735,065
Josselyn, Karol - Earth NRG
Services LLC Charlotte PV na 6/4/10 7/14/10 3.9 7,948.7 $31,000 $9,300| $10,744,365
Boffa, Chris and Nana - Earth
NRG Services LLC Charlotte PV na 6/4/10 7/14/10 3.9 7,948.7 $31,000 $9,300| $10,753,665
Webster, Steve - Earth NRG Underhill
Services LLC Center PV na 6/8/10 7/14/10 20.0 7,769.4 $155,000 $46,500| $10,800,165
Town of Starksboro - Earth
NRG Services LLC Starksboro PV na 6/8/10 7/14/10 23.4 7,948.7 $186,000 $55,800| $10,855,965
Vermont Technical College -
Earth NRG Services LLC Williston PV na 6/8/10 7/14/10 4.0 7,769.4 $31,000 $9,300| $10,865,265
Leunig's Building LLC Burlington PV na 6/9/10 7/8/10 25.1 7,045.2 $176,694 $53,008| $10,918,273
Necrason, Adam - Earth NRG
Services LLC Jericho PV na 6/11/10 7/14/10 4.0 5,889.7 $23,500 $7,050| $10,925,323
Sampson, Leigh and Tim -
Earth NRG Services LLC Charlotte PV na 6/12/10 7/14/10 3.9 7,948.7 $31,000 $9,300| $10,934,623
GP Burlington South, LLC Burlington PV na 6/15/10 7/14/10 1,000.0 6,000.0 $6,000,000 $1,800,000| $12,734,623
Robinson School - Earth NRG
Services LLC Starksboro PV na 6/15/10 7/14/10 74.1 7,948.7 $589,000 $176,700| $12,911,323
Mack, Stephanie - Earth NRG
Services LLC Essex PV na 6/15/10 7/14/10 3.9 7,948.7 $31,000 $9,300| $12,920,623
Hendry, James - Earth NRG
Services LLC Jericho PV na 6/15/10 7/14/10 8.0 7,759.7 $62,000 $18,600| $12,939,223
Markin, Linda - Earth NRG
Services LLC Hardwick PV na 6/16/10 7/14/10 2.9 8,103.4 $23,500 $7,050| $12,946,273
Roussell, MIchael - Earth NRG| Craftsbury
Services LLC Common PV na 6/16/10 7/14/10 3.9 7,948.7 $31,000 $9,300| $12,955,573
Braun, Cricket and John -
Earth NRG Services LLC Charlotte PV na 6/16/10 7/14/10 3.9 7,948.7 $31,000 $9,300| $12,964,873
Concept2, Inc. Morrisvilles PV na 6/17/10 7/13/10 38.3 8,158.7 $312,480 $93,744| $13,058,617
Pill, David - Earth NRG
Services LLC Charlotte PV na 6/17/10 7/14/10 3.9 7,948.7 $31,000 $9,300| $13,067,917
Craftsbury Outdoor Center - | Craftsbury
Earth NRG Services LLC Common PV na 6/17/10 7/14/10 31.2 7,948.7 $248,000 $74,400| $13,142,317
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Peterson, Barrett - Earth NRG
Services LLC Williston PV na 6/17/10 7/14/10 12.0 7,756.5 $93,000 $27,900| $13,170,217
Lincoln, Sarah - Earth NRG North
Services LLC Ferrisburgh PV na 6/18/10 7/14/10 2.9 8,103.4 $23,500 $7,050| $13,177,267
Weller, Peter - Earth NRG
Services LLC Colchester PV na 6/18/10 7/14/10 7.8 7,948.7 $62,000 $18,600| $13,195,867
Morris, Robin - Earth NRG
Services LLC Waitsfield PV na 6/18/10 7/14/10 3.9 7,948.7 $31,000 $9,300| $13,205,167
MacDonald, Doug - Earth
NRG Services LLC Lincoln PV na 6/18/10 7/14/10 3.0 7,859.5 $23,500 $7,050| $13,212,217
VYCC - Earth NRG Services
LLC Richmond PV na 6/18/10 7/14/10 142.5 7,621.1 $1,086,000 $325,800| $13,538,017
MacLay, William - Earth NRG
Services LLC Warren PV na 6/18/10 7/14/10 142.5 7,578.9 $1,080,000 $324,000| $13,862,017
Wetherbee, Bill - Earth NRG
Services LLC Colchester PV na 6/18/10 7/14/10 7.8 7,948.7 $62,000 $18,600| $13,880,617
Wood, Jeff - Earth NRG
Services LLC Morrisville PV na 6/21/10 7/14/10 3.9 7,948.7 $31,000 $9,300| $13,889,917
Kelliher Samets Volk Williston PV na 6/22/10 7/12/10 7.6 8,157.9 $62,000 $18,600| $13,908,517
Emery, Carol - Earth NRG
Services LLC Richmond PV na 6/22/10 7/14/10 3.9 7,948.7 $31,000 $9,300| $13,917,817
Rose, Lew - Earth NRG Enosburg
Services LLC Falls PV na 6/24/10 7/14/10 3.8 8,157.9 $31,000 $9,300| $13,927,117
Kireker, Charlie - Earth NRG
Services LLC Middlebury PV na 6/25/10 7/14/10 3.9 7,948.7 $31,000 $9,300| $13,936,417
Fox, Ed - Earth NRG Services
LLC Cabot PV na 6/25/10 7/14/10 3.9 7,948.7 $31,000 $9,300| $13,945,717
Town of Hinesburg - Earth
NRG Services LLC Hinesburg PV na 6/25/10 7/14/10 141.0 7,702.1 $1,086,000 $325,800| $14,271,517
Benoit Properties, Inc. Berlin PV na 6/28/10 7/7/01 4.0 7,750.0 $31,000 $9,300| $14,280,817
Hannaford Bros. Co. S. Burlington PV na 6/28/10 7/6/10 149.5 4,347.8 $650,000 $195,000| $14,475,817
Benoit Properties, Inc. Montpelier PV na 6/28/10 7/6/10 42.0 11,458.3 $480,700 $144,210| $14,620,027
Encore PV Solar - RMHS Rutland PV na 6/28/10 7/6/10 41.8 7,416.3 $310,000 $93,000| $14,713,027
West, Daryl - Earth NRG
Services LLC Johnson PV na 6/29/10 7/14/10 2.9 10,689.7 $31,000 $9,300| $14,722,327
The Farm at South Village,
Inc. Burlington PV na 6/30/10 7/6/10 142.1 5,910.5 $840,000 $252,000| $14,974,327




August 25 2010

VT Clean Energy Development Fund
List of Eligible VT Business Solar Tax Credit Applications

Date System

Commission- Date of  Tax Capacity Cumulative
Town of System | ed (if before Date Credit (kW; AC Rating Total Estimated Tax| Tax Credit
Name of Project/Business Project Type* 7/16/10) CPG Filed | Application OR BTU) $IkW** Project Cost Credit ($) Reservation
Johnson, Jessica - Earth NRG
Services LLC Bristol PV na 6/30/10 7/14/10 4.0 7,769.4 $31,000 $9,300| $14,983,627
NVDA - Encore PV Solar Burlington PV na 7/1/10 7/6/10 66.5 6,500.0 $432,000 $129,600| $15,113,227
Solar Winooski (City Hall) -
Encore PV Solar Winooski PV na 7/1/10 7/6/10 21.0 8,581.2 $180,000 $54,000| $15,167,227
Solar Winooski (Community
Ctr) - Encore PV Solar Winooski PV na 7/1/10 7/6/10 142.1 5,805.0 $825,000 $247,500| $15,414,727
Solar Winooski (Wastewater
Treatm't) - Encore PV Solar Winooski PV na 7/1/10 7/6/10 142.1 5,805.0 $825,000 $247,500| $15,662,227
Rovers North Westford PV na 7/1/10 7/12/10 22.8 8,157.9 $186,000 $55,800| $15,718,027
Jipner, Vaughn - Earth NRG
Services LLC Charlotte PV na 7/1/10 7/14/10 7.8 8,076.9 $63,000 $18,900| $15,736,927
Earth NRG Services LLC -
Niclas, Janice and Dummitt, Shelburne PV na 7/1/10 7/14/10 4.0 7,769.4 $31,000 $9,300| $15,746,227
Platypus Holdings LLC Wiatsfield PV na 7/1/10 7/15/10 142.5 8,144.8 $1,160,640 $348,192| $16,094,419
Solar Merchants - Encore PV
Solar Burlington PV na 7/2/10 7/6/10 37.6 7,446.8 $280,000 $84,000| $16,178,419
Higher Ground - Encore PV South
Solar Burlington PV na 7/2/10 7/6/10 39.5 7,088.4 $280,000 $84,000| $16,262,419
A.C. Hathorne-Division of The
Melanson Co., Inc. Williston PV na 7/2/10 7/14/10 27.7 5,964.4 $165,000 $49,500| $16,311,919
Kellogg, Helen and Waters -
Earth NRG Services LLC Waitsfield PV na 7/2/10 7/14/10 2.9 8,103.4 $23,500 $7,050| $16,318,969
Lyon, Peter - Earth NRG
Services LLC Essex PV na 7/2/10 7/14/10 3.9 7,948.7 $31,000 $9,300| $16,328,269
St. J Academy - Encore PV St.
Solar Johnsbury PV na 7/6/10 7/6/10 146.7 5,623.0 $825,000 $247,500| $16,575,769
Kelliher Samets Volk Burlington PV na 7/7/10 7/7/10 13.8 6,158.2 $84,983 $25,495| $16,601,264
Smiles, Richard - Earth NRG
Services LLC Hyde Park PV na 7/7/10 7/14/10 3.9 7,948.7 $31,000 $9,300| $16,610,564
St.
St. Johnsbury Subaru, LLC Johnsbury PV na 7/8/10 7/9/10 50.0 4,878.6 $243,968 $73,190| $16,683,754
Control Technologies, Inc. Williston PV na 7/8/10 7/9/10 36.1 6,121.9 $221,000 $66,300| $16,750,054
Bloomhardt, Ted - Earth NRG
Services LLC Hinesburg PV na 7/8/10 7/14/10 5.9 7,966.1 $47,000 $14,100| $16,764,154
Intervale Center - Earth NRG
Services LLC Burlington PV na 7/8/10 7/14/10 34.2 8,157.9 $279,000 $83,700| $16,847,854
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Barber, Claudia - Earth NRG
Services LLC Charlotte PV na 7/8/10 7/14/10 7.8 7,948.7 $62,000 $18,600| $16,866,454
Town of Waitsfield - Earth
NRG Services LLC Waitsfield PV na 7/8/10 7/15/10 71.2 3,483.1 $248,000 $74,400| $16,940,854
Ennis, Matthew - Earth NRG
Services LLC Lincoln PV na 7/9/10 7/13/10 4.0 7,769.4 $31,000 $9,300| $16,950,154
Vincelette, Aaron - Earth NRG
Services LLC Williston PV na 7/9/10 7/14/10 41.7 9,232.6 $385,000 $115,500| $17,065,654
City of South Burlington (1) - South
Earth NRG Services LLC Burlington PV na 7/12/10 7/14/10 37.6 7,420.2 $279,000 $83,700| $17,149,354
Snead, Katherine - Earth NRG
Services LLC Charlotte PV na 7/12/10 7/14/10 7.8 7,948.7 $62,000 $18,600| $17,167,954
City of South Burlington (2) - South
Earth NRG Services LLC Burlington PV na 7/12/10 7/14/10 3.9 7,948.7 $31,000 $9,300| $17,177,254
Colangeli, Steve - Earth NRG
Services LLC Charlotte PV na 7/12/10 7/14/10 3.0 7,859.5 $23,500 $7,050| $17,184,304
Green Mountain Power Corp. | Shelburne PV na 7/12/10 7/14/10 4.0 7,518.8 $30,000 $9,000| $17,193,304
JJ Flynn - New Generation
Partners, LLC Burlington PV na 7/12/10 7/15/10 119.0 5,672.0 $674,963 $202,489| $17,395,793
CP Smith - New Generation
Partners, LLC Burlington PV na 7/12/10 7/15/10 96.0 5,605.5 $538,132 $161,440| $17,557,233
Hunt MS - New Generation
Partners, LLC Burlington PV na 7/12/10 7/15/10 328.8 4,745.4 $1,560,102 $468,031| $18,025,264
Burl. HS - New Generation
Partners, LLC Burlington PV na 7/12/10 7/15/10 392.6 4,678.8 $1,837,011 $551,103| $18,576,367
Barnes - New Generation
Partners, LLC Burlington PV na 7/12/10 7/15/10 24.0 6,002.5 $144,061 $43,218| $18,619,585
Champlain - New Generation
Partners, LLC Burlington PV na 7/12/10 7/15/10 60.0 5,776.2 $346,570 $103,971| $18,723,556
Edmunds MS - New
Generation Partners, LLC Burlington PV na 7/12/10 7/15/10 108.0 5,590.8 $603,811 $181,143| $18,904,699
Ben & Jerry's Homemade Waterbury PV na 7/13/10 7/13/10 7.9 5,584.9 $44,171 $13,251| $18,917,950
Ben & Jerry's Homemade St. Albans PV na 7/13/10 7/13/10 99.5 5,190.5 $516,367 $154,910| $19,072,860
Town of Montpelier - Earth
NRG Services LLC Montpelier PV na 7/13/10 7/14/10 55.0 8,116.4 $446,400 $133,920| $19,206,780
Rock Point / Episcopal
Diocese - Earth NRG Services| Burlington PV na 7/13/10 7/14/10 150.0 7,737.6 $1,160,640 $348,192| $19,554,972
New Century Solar, LLC Jericho PV na 7/13/10 7/14/10 142.2 7,635.4 $1,085,760 $325,728| $19,880,700
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Encompass Energy LLC Waitsfield PV na| 7/13/10 7/14/10 18.0 6,000.0 $108,000 $32,400| $19,913,100
RES IPSA, Inc. Burlington PV na 7/13/10 7/15/10 23.3 7,318.9 $170,500 $51,150| $19,964,250
Platt Realty, LLC Williston PV na 7/13/10 7/15/10 5.5 8,160.9 $44,640 $13,392| $19,977,642
Penn Energy Trust, LLC Clarendon PV na 7/14/10 7/12/10 1,900.0 4,160.5 $7,905,000 $2,371,500| $22,349,142
University of Vermont - Earth South
NRG Services LLC Burlington PV na 7/14/10 7/14/10 64.6 8,157.9 $527,000 $158,100| $22,507,242
Wanzer, Charlie - Earth NRG East
Services LLC Montpelier PV na 7/14/10 7/14/10 3.0 7,859.5 $23,500 $7,050| $22,514,292
Olsen, Bob - Earth NRG
Services LLC Charlotte PV na 7/14/10 7/14/10 4.0 7,769.4 $31,000 $9,300| $22,523,592
Earth NRG Services LLC -
Town of Groton/Blue Groton PV na 7/14/10 7/14/10 150.0 7,737.6 $1,160,640 $348,192| $22,871,784
Burchfield Resources, LLC Williston PV na 7/14/10 7/15/10 138.5 5,676.5 $786,250 $235,875| $23,107,659
Cross Pollination, Inc. Burlington PV na 7/15/10 7/6/10 2,100.0 3,500.0 $7,350,000 $2,205,000| $25,312,659
Zubarik, Jen - Earth NRG
Services LLC Charlotte PV na 7/15/10 7/14/10 3.9 7,948.7 $31,000 $9,300| $25,321,959
O'Neil, Karen and Bob - Earth East
NRG Services LLC Montpelier PV na 7/15/10 7/14/10 3.9 7,948.7 $31,000 $9,300| $25,331,259
Delta Alpha, LLC Brattleboro PV na 7/15/10 7/15/10 22.059 5,421.1 $119,583 $35,875| $25,367,134
Platypus Holdings LLC Waitsfield PV na| 7/15/10 7/15/10 17.6 5,488.6 $96,600 $28,980| $25,396,114
Frasers General Store Inc. Norwich PV na 7/15/10 7/15/10 4.4 6,457.9 $28,221 $8,466| $25,404,580
Ludlow Supermarket, Inc. Ludlow PV na| 7/15/10 7/15/10 100.0 5,250.0 $525,000 $157,500| $25,562,080
TOTALS 15,993.1 na $84,373,597| $25,562,080
Averages 81.183 7,435.0 $411,579 $124,693
* ST=Solar Thermal PV=Photovoltaic
** Projects with $/kW costs of over $8,500 will be required to provide additional cost information
*** This project is awarded a reservation for only a fraction of it's applied for tax credit. ‘
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